

City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 08-0906, Version: 2

Recommendation to declare ordinance approving Resolution No. WD-1245, a resolution of the Board of Water Commissioners of the City establishing the rates and charges to be charged for water and sewer service and declaring the urgency thereof, and providing that this ordinance shall take effect at 12:01 A.M. on October 1, 2008, read and adopted as read. (Ordinance No. ORD-08-0023) (Citywide)

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. WD-1245, A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY ESTABLISHING THE RATES AND CHARGES TO BE CHARGED FOR WATER AND SEWER SERVICE AND DECLARING THE URGENCY THEREOF, AND PROVIDING THAT THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AT 12:01 A.M. ON OCTOBER 1, 2008